Restructuring Cell, Corporate Office, 7th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Tel No 23710400 / 23037137



Office Order

BSNLCO-RSTG/12(11)/5/2020-RSTG

Date: 10 .02.2021

Subject:- Change of name of merged Non-Territorial NCNGN & BBNW circles Reg:

Vide this office letter No: 4-2/2014-Restructuring dated 14.01.2020, NCNGN and BBNW circles were merged and vide letter No. BSNLCO-RSTG/12(11)/5/2020-RSTG Dated 08.09.2020, Headquarter of merged NCNGN & BBNW circle was shifted from New Delhi to Bengaluru.

Now in continuation to above referred letters, approval of competent authority is hereby conveyed for change of name of the merged BBNW and NCNGN Circles as Fixed Line Core Network (FLCN).

Necessary changes shall be effected in SAP/ERP.

(Manish Kumar)

GM(Restructuring/WS&I)

Copy for information to:

- 1. CMD, BSNL
- 2. All Functional Directors, BSNL Board
- 3. All Heads of Territorial & Non-Territorial Circles.
- 4. Chief Vigilance Officer, BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 5. CS & Sr. GM (Legal), BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 6. PGM (ERP), BSNLCO for information and necessary action please.
- 7. All the PGMs/Sr. GMs/GMs of BSNL Corporate office.
- 8. Intranet